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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapare 408933
TEL: 6256 35681 FAX, 6256 4315
Reg No 109607198R GST Reg No. 19-0607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM19001286/Mb3
A TONERSNGAPORE s oo zvonae— [T
Code: ASM
LS Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJP 6994P Veh. Inspected 5JC 1399
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (%) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 21/01/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Cdometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 12/01/2018 Inspection Date
Survey held at ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD
10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK
2A AMK AUTO POINT #03-11
SINGAPORE 588047
Sa. Ramarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHDRISED REPAIRS.




ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#13-11 AMK Auiopoint Singapore 568047

Tel; 6481 9518 / 6481 9517 Fax: 6481 9516 email; claims{@mycarworkshop.com.sg

A ity s ESTIMATE
AXA Insurance Singapore Pie Lid d' / j’ g) - Drate 15/01//2019
8 Shenton Way, I ' Vehicle No SIC1399]
#27-01/02 AXA Tower /% 2 A & /2>, . VehMakeModel : Honda Fit 1.3G A
Singapore DGRR] 1 ""’,'7 ” YOM 2007
Attn: Motor Claims Department Chassis No GEA1020693
‘?ﬁ&’? Date of Accident :  12/01/2019
No| Quy Description Amount §
List ltems:-
1 1 Rear BH door 5 /zf 746,10
2 1 |Rear RH door outer moulding 5 S 5060
3 | |Rear RH door frame black sticker (center) $ Ax, 3620
4 | |Rear RH door frame black sticker (rear) $ Ave, 3620
3 | |Rear RH door outer handle 5 P, T73.60
6 1 |Rear RH door lock 3 #T 23160
7 | |Rear RH door lock striker s FC 2500
L] 1 Rear RH door regulator g an 37420
9 | |Rear RH door weatherstrip s A0 10020
10| 1 |Rear RH door inner trim board s F. 49500
11| 1 [Rear RH fender s #T 63240
12| 1 |Rear RH fender spalsh shield s T~ 3260
13 1 |Rear bumper 1 ST 49720
14| 2 [Rear bumpér side retainer S fes 3300
15 | RH rocker panel s L 38720
Total - List Item | § 3,773.20
Less 20% | $ 754.64
Total |§ 3.018.56
Special Nett Items:-
1 | Set |Rear reverse sensar s Son 380,00
2 | Rear RH wheel rim L1 2., (82 40
3| 10 [Rear RH door inner trim board clip s Avee 3500
4| 10 |Rear RH fender spalsh shield clip s L~ 3500
5 10 |Rear bumper clip 5 e 3500
Total - SN liem | § 1.167.40
'
Balance b'f | § 4,185.96

Poge 172
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ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#03-11 AMK Autopomni Singapore 568047
Tel: 6481 9518 / 6481 0517 Fax: 6481 9516 email: claims@mycarworkshop.com.sg

ESTIMATE
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid Dute 1501/2019
8 Shenton Way, Vehicle No SJC1399)
#27-01/02 AXA Tower Veh Make'Model :  Honda Fit 1.3G A
Singapore 068811 YOM : 2007
Attn: Motor Claims Department Chassis No GEB1020693
Date of Accident :  12/01/2019
No| Oty Description Amount §
Balance ¢/f| § 4,185.96
| Spray painting on all affected area. 5 1,100.00
. [Ja.bn_:ur I'l‘.'.III.{.ﬂ'I:"l'l:ﬁ.'t accident damages parts to knock, jock, cut weld and 5 1.200.00
= realign accident nffected nren
i To apply anti rust treatment. 5 120.00
4 To check wiring system & light, b ] 50.00
5 To check & adjust wheel alignment. 5 120.00
[ T'o remove and replace reverse sensor. s A 120,00
7 To remove and replace tire, rim and on wheel balancing. b 120.00
" To transfer rear RH door inner compartment, mechanism, assy &etc., to 5 80.00 1
new disor.
9 To transfer rear RH door windscreen glass to new door S 60.00
Total - L/C | § 3,000.00
LiH { 3155
- 10 I
el 20 %o
} GIN g 35000
{ Loogw @& 1_ Hak.b
£ 3, 1a%0
Ji al= ol
| Ll .
L] ARLa'e
Sub-Total| § 7.185.96
T% GST| 8 503.02
Total| § 7,688.98

Page 272



NS08 Translor Fee Enquiry

Lifespan Expiry Date :
COE Category

POP Pald

COE Expiry Date
Road Tax Expiry Date
Inspection Due Date
Intendec Transfer Date
CO2 Emission :

CO Emission :

HC Emission

NOx Emission .

PM Emission

A - Car (1600ce & below)
$2148500
30 Jan 2023
30 Jan 2017
30 Jan 2020
15 Jan 2019

» Back to OneMotoring
Enquire Transfer Fee
CNMGHENCI TR S Wy 7 SN . vV SRR SR el i )
Vehicle Mo SiC13991
Vehicle Type P10 - Passanger Motor Car
Vehicle Attachment 1 Mo Attschment
Vehicle Scheme : Mormal
Vehicle Make - HOKDA,
Vehicle Model ; FIl13GA
Chassis No, GE&6I020673
Propellant : Petrol
Engine ko L13A4023524
Engine Capacity 1339
Maximurm Power Output 730 kW |97 bhp)
Maximum Laden Weight 1285 kg
Unladen Weight 1010 kg
Year Of Manufacture; 007
Original Registration Date 31 Jan 2008

The current road tax expiry ks 30 Jan 2017, You may renew the rosd tax from 31 Oct 2008 with all pre-requisitels) fulfilled. If the road tax s
renewed after 30 Jan 2019, late reneval feels) will be imposed. Pleass vse Enguire Road Tax Payable tocheck on the late feels) payable,
Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will Tollow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

Amount Before GST GST Amount Amount After GST

I5%) 15%) (5%)

Transfer bee 2500 - 2500

Sub Total : 25.00

Mett Hoad Tax Amount (After 35400 354.00
Offsetting Over Payment]

Total Amount Payable ; 379.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle canmot be further renewed, The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the
vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (If applicable), whichever is earlier

You may print this page for reference.

OK
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e2018 Claim Partal

KK AUTO COMSULTAMTS FTE LT TP) = M

<« Service Request Details
Clalm
SEMO1ACG

Reference

None f
™M\
Loss Date \\%\U!la‘- @v ‘3“1

January 12, 2019

Request Date '&\L\S\

January 16, 2019

Due Date
January 23, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TF)

Type of Loss
Incident Only

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mest Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
5JC1399)

Make
TRPVD

hiips:/ivp.smartclaims.axa com sg/claim-portalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=03772 13



Her0e Claim Poral

LKK ALl M5 5 FTE LTD TR = M
Jervice Agaress
Primary Contact/Insured
TAN YOKE TEE ERIC
53 JALAN LIMAU PURUT, BEDOKVILLE. 468227, Singapore
96699113
ERICYT28@GMAILCOM
Claim Handler
WANG Peter
peter.wang@axa.com.sg
Additional Instructions
Message: Invaices History Documents Assescment Metrics MNotes

TYPE i ]

SENT 1/18/19 11:20 AM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SUBJECT RE: Insured can be contacted on mobile 96699113 where he can

furnish video footages
BODY PLEASE SHARE DOCUMENTS
G

TYPE 0

SENT 1/17/19 4.07 PM

FROM TAY Janet

hitps:iivp smariclaims. axa.com.sg/claim-ponalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requesis/7serviceRequestNumber=93772



1182018 Claim Porial

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP] =
BODY
-
TYPE (7]
SENT 1/16/1%9 7:22 PM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
SUBJECT SYMO1ACG
BODY PLEASE SHARE DOCUMENTS
*-
TYPE o
SENT 1/16/1% 10:52 AM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
SUBJECT WORKSHOP DETAIL
BODY Kindly assist provide us the workshop detail.
L o

hitps 'J‘h'ﬁ.Irnml:lllmm.mm_lg.l'duMMWWWMUM.WWMMMMMHNNW



Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 January, 2019 2:55 PM

To: assignments

Subject: FW: Acknowlegement Your ref : SJC1399) Our ref :SIMOIACGMC/PWX
Attachments: GIA Report.PDF

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Accord Auto(Claims) <claims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 18 January 2019 11:48 AM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fwd: Acknowlegement Your ref : S/C1399) Our ref :S9MO1ACGMC/PWX

Hi,

Please advise liability within 7 days.
Thank you.

Kind regards,
Jessy Soe

Accord Autp Services Pte Ltd
10 Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2A
#03-11 Ang Mo Kio Auto Point
Singapore 568047

Mobile ; (65) 9740 0999
Tel : (65) 6481 9517
Fax : (65) 6481 9516

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use
or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

--——— Forwarded message -

From: Accord Auto(Claims) <claims@mycarworkshop.com sg>

Date: Tue, 15 Jan 2019 at 18:02
Subject: Re: Acknowlegement Your ref ' SIC1398) Our ref SAMOIACGMC/PWX

To: DHIWAR Namrata <namrata.dhiwar@axa.com.sg>

Hi,

We would be appointing Kenneth Kong - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to conduct PRS,

Thank you.



Kind regards,
Jessy Soe

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
10 Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 24
#03-11 Ang Mo Kio Auto Point
Singapore 568047

Mobile : (65) 9740 0999
Tel  : (65) 6481 9517
Fax :(65) 6481 9516

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use
or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system, Thank you.

On Tue, 15 Jan 2019 at 16:32, DHIWAR Namrata <pamrata dhiwar@axa.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Sir, Without Prejudice

We want to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client’s/your customer’s vehicle jointly with your
client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list below to
conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a Single Joint Expert.

List of our motor surveyors:-

1. Mohd Fadhilah Bin Osman/ Chris Ang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)
2. Stan See Chee Seng/ T. Thiyagarajan (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)

3. Sebastian Kong Wei Siang (LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd)

. Ricky Teng/ Elgene Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)

. Michael Chong/ Elson Teng (RT Appraisal Pte Ltd)

Simon Ho/ Mohammed Rasul (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)

Ma Chin Fook/ Adrian Ling/ Chua Weijie [LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
Kenneth Kong/ Marcus Chua/ Hendry Ng (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
- Philip Phoong/ Victor Seng (A-Pac Adjuster & Surveyors Pte Ltd)

10. AXA in house surveyars

WENO N

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyars. We will bear the cost
of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert. Meanwhile, please furnish us with estimate
quotation in order for our surveyor to complete the pre repair survey.

If there be any injury claims by your client, please combine it in one Letter of Demand in light of one cause of
action, save as to costs and expenses,



Please send your reply to the in-charge claim handler who is copied in this emall.

Regards,

Namrata Dhiwar

From: Accord Auto(Claims) [maiEtn::Iaims@rr_wﬁmgrghaﬂsgum.sgl
Sent: Tuesday, January 15, 2019 3:18 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Ce: Gilbert Ng <gilbert.ng@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Subject: Accident Involving SJC1399) & SIP6994P on 12/01/2019 Along Temasek Blvd

Dear Officer-In-Change,

Kindly assist arrange Pre-Repair Survey for SJC1399J, vehicle not in workshop.

Please provide us 10 surveyor name list.
Thank you.

Kind regards,
Jessy Soe

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
10 Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2A
#03-11 Ang Mo Kio Auto Paint
Singapore 568047

Mobile : (65) 9740 0999
Tel  : (65) 6481 9517
Fax :(65) 6481 9516

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate,
use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

——-Disclaimer—---

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Singapore -
other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies,

3

Externals or any



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 18 April 2019 10:16 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: 51C1399) and SIP6994P On 12.1.2019 TP - AXA

Dear Poh Kin,
Accept your offer.

Kindly let us have your DV,

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Lud
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This emall Is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email
from your system. Thank you.

On Thu, Apr 18, 2019 at 8:42 AM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com=> wrote:
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/A5M19001296/Kfb3
Your Ref: SJC1399)

Dear Celia,

We refer to the above matter.

We are view that our offer at global sum of $2,270.00 is already fair and reasonable.



Poh Kin !LKI[Autn!

From: Poh Kin [LKKAULD)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 April 2019 5:37 FM
To: ‘Accord Claims{AV)'

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: S)JC1399) and SIPEIS94P On 1212019 TP - AXA
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19001296/Kfb3

Your Ref: SIC 1399]

Dear Celia,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $2,270.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subseguently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Rest Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)
F RS =5 ne

SLERIR == Ssve the Earth Print only when necassary:

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recelved this e-mall in error, please do no!
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have delaled the e-mail, all attachments and any coples thareol, Thank you

From: Admin-D {LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 25 March 2019 7:46 AM



lnim Portal https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal htmVindex-vendor-

English (default) « LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ~

s SERVICE REQUESTS MESSAGES CLAIMS

&« Re:<S9MO1ACG> IA Mandate uploaded

Type © Question

Message Proceed with proposed quantum, Thanks

of | 17/4/2019, 5:20 p



4112019 Claim Partal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Menu

« <S9MO1ACG> IA Mandate uploaded

Type
@ Question

Message

Dear Lynn, Liability: Insured collided with third party vehicle while exiting roundabout from inner lane as per
video footage. Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with insured (Mr Tan) the nature of the
accident and he Is agree to settle, aware that NCD (if any) Is affected. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have
been uploaded in SMART CLAIM, We hereby seek your approval to offer Third Party repalrer M/s "Accord Auto
Services Pte Ltd" is as follows: - 1)COR{w/gst) : $2,033.00 + 2) Loss of Use (4daysx$40.00); $240.00 = Total:
£2,273.00. *“04days recommendation for repair. *“All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART
CLAIM. For your approval please. PohKin - 11/04/2019

Rerpaly

hitps:fivp.smarclaims. axa.com sg/claim-porialhimlindex-vendor-sarvice-requests. himi#/service-requests/view-message/TserviceRequestNumber=83... 11



Company Regiatration Ma. 1036071588

ELUPEAVE |, m2.28 PAY A UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE #meid TEL : (068 256108581 FAX : (aS) a2564015

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:

Date: 28/01/2019

Date of loss 12-Jan-19
Date of appointment 21-lan-19
Date of survey 25-lan-19
Location of survey ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SIC 1399)
Make and Model HONDA FIT1.3G A
Date of registration 31/1/2008
Excess
Market Value 522,000
Parf Rebate $17,211
Nett Loss 54,789
Repair details:
|Initial Estimate | 5 7,185.96 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts 5 904.80 |list price -20%
Check items (estimate) 5 -
Labour 5 1,490.00
Total 5 2,394.80
Lump Sumiif applicable) 5 1,900.00 |after - 20%

[Number of days for repair |

1)




L 4 T

MdE BA = e Lt

Company Hegiutration Mo, 10960T180R

STUDEAVE |, s02-25 PAYA LB INDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPORE St TEL : (065 A256158] FAX ; thaS) h25a40 15

Remarks:

We hove not authorized repairs.

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost 5 2,033.00 |(51,900.00 +7%gst)
Loss of use s 240.00 |($60.00 x 4days)
Loss of rental 5 -
Loss of income 5
LTA search fees 5
Others 5 .
Proposed Total 5 2,273.00




ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-80 SINGAPORE 155723
TEL: 6271 5133 /6271 7433 FAX:6274 5715
G5T Regn No: 201113141K

23 March 2019

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Atim: Maotor Claims Department

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: SIC1399J and SIP6994F On 12.1.2019 Along Temasek

v ity

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SJIC1399J, which was involved in the
captioned accident with your insured vehicle: SIP6994P. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us o
assist him m presenting his‘her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the nccident was coused by the negligent act of vour insured driving, we are submitting these claims for
your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

01) Cast OF Repair s 1,900.00
02) 7% GST § 133,00
03) Loss Of Use 4 Days @ $80 $ 320,00

s 2353.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

a)  GIA repon d) Insured NRIC & Driving License
bl Repair Starement AMKS17 e) GIA/LTA Enguiry Fee
¢)  Letter OF Authority

Kindlv look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer’s claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank vou
Yours faithfully |

-“Il '_’I'II.':‘f-r-. o
ACUOR
A il - - _—_jf-_.:__
Celia Lai
Accord Auto Services Pre Lid

Tel: 6271 7433 /9274 (999
Email: avelmms{@mycarworkshop.com sg

! 3 :,



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

= S e e
From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 30 January 2019 12:04 PM
To: ‘ericyt2B@gmail.com’
Cc Admin A
Subject: RE: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJP 6994P AND SJC 1399)

ON 12012019

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19001296/fb3
Your Veh: SIP 6994P

TAN YOKE THEE

Policy Holder

Dear Mr Tan,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SIP 6994P AND SJC 1399) ON 12.01.2019
We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation.

Thank you for furnishing us the accident video footage and supporting documents.

We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, M/s AXA Insurance
Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SIC
1399) against your motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on the video footage, accident report and accident scenario, Third
Party was driven along the said lane(extreme left lane/outer lane), your vehicle exiting roundabout from
inner lane (changing lane from extreme right lane). your vehicle should exiting the roundabout from outer
lane as per BOLA no.13(b) (Barometer of Liability Chart)(Insurance Direct Settlement Case). As such, based
on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our favor.



SCHEDULE 3 TO ADDENDUM

Guide to the Interpretation and Application for the Apportionment ol Liability
under the Agreement

This new guide w
onwards.

A.  Application of the BOLA Chart

SCENARIO DESCRIPTION » D

ROUNDABOUT - Both Parties Within

18, {b}_/_l | Vaticlo X —Exiing 100% | 0%
Vehicle Y — Moving along
;"'/f f—_\

Reason: Vehicle exiling

() [

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim Is required and kindly submit the following to

pohkin@|kkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (If any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)

and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach
of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at
pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

FPhone: 6841-2132 | email; pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

¥y ISR L
IXK = Save the Earth: Priné only when necessary:

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribulion by an
unimended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you recelved this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank youw

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 22 lanuary 2019 3:59 PM

To: 'ericyt28@gmail.com’ <ericyt28@gmail.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SIP 6994P AND SJC 1399 ON 12.01.2019
Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19001296/fb3
Your Veh: SIP 6994P

TAN YOKE THEE

Policy Holder

Dear Mr Tan,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJP 6994P AND SJC 1399) ON 12.01.2019
We refer to the above subject and our tele conversation on even date.

We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, M/s AXA Insurance
Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

3



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern,

Accident Involving Vehicle;  SIUSHHT & STPeS84T oy 13 204 filerg  Towuset
Boulivard  Towards  Suwded t:I-"j (ﬂfm J

I/'We. M 2 Yong Whawn NRICno. SEES9903C

of Bk » fuwr Ris 'x:!m‘t 13 #10- 131 &Lnﬁm t 51003

owner of motor vehicleno. 510 12997 do hereby appoint Accord Auto Services Pre Ltd
as my/ours nuthorised representation and =

as my/ours solicitors to write, to negotiate and settle my/our claims against the other party/parties
ivolved in the above mentioned accident. 'We, IL..u 2Au W dan

]
shall have absolute discerption to settle the matter at the best term.

I/We also confirm and instruct that any agreed settlement sum in respect my/our claims be paid
Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd and such payment will be constitute a full and final discharge of my

claims.

. ffi_,-""'\___d___

Signature of Owner




M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SASMO1ACG
INSURED : TAN YOKE THEE

Without Prejudice
on Injury Claims

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/1 LIM ZHI HONG SHAWN, NRIC No. S8829902/G) hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [Two
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy only| (552,270.00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as
full and final settlement of all cldims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and
damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured
or the driver of motor vehicle no, SJP 6994P as a result of an accident along Temasek Boulevard on
12™ January 2019 of which we/| were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ Insurer
of motor vehicle no. SIC 1399). -

We/| hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the sald Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SJIP_6994P In connection directly or
indirectly with the zaid accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no, SJP 6994P,

Dated this 30 __day of F«?m 2019

\&I "..-’}'

Claimant’s Signature

NRIC no./ Company Stamp + S eEs4%02 b

Occupation/ Business

Address « Bk s Dachi s @ 13 A fo- 31 SSi0ied
Telephone No. . QA Ak 0345

Witness's Name : (atin Lo

Witness's Signature ["

Witness’'s NRIC No. . AEskast A

AXA insurance Ple Lid (Company Reg. No. 189803512M

£ Shenton Way, 2401 AXA Tower, Srgapore 068811

Customer Centre 88101

Tel: +65 G280 4888 Fax: +65 B335 2527 Websile: wwin Axa.com. s



ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3

Date 23 Mar 2019

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Litd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 06881 1

Re: Vehicle Remstration No;

Cost Of Repair

7% GST

Accord Auto Services Pte Lid
]

x=*#(*‘}r,:£l

=,
i

#01-80 SINGAPORE 159723

TEL: 6271 5133/6271 7433 FAX: 6274 5715

GST Regn No: 201113141K

Our Ref No
Insured
Insured NRIC
Make & Model
DOA

Claim Type

: AMKS17

: Lim Zhi Hong Shawn
: 58829902G
:Honda Fit 1.3 G A

: 12.1.2019

¢ Third Party

REPAIR STATEMENT

-~
SJC1399)
$ 1,900.00
$ 133.00
$ 2.033.00



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: ]s.lP 6994P {Insd veh) |Model: [HONDA FIT (A)
IsJC 1398J (TP veh)

Date of Accident: [12/01/2019 .
Global Sum Settlement L[ [X] Yes [ 1 Neo

Repair Estimate o . 7.68858

Final Repair Cost 5 2,033.00

Loss of Use $ 240.00 4days at $60.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 days
| LTA / GIA Search Fee | s| |
|Di‘hufs: | il D.IJCII

i
Final Setllement Sum (Global Sum) . 2.270.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [1] YES [X ] NO (Kindlyindicate
below) y

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (¥)

BOLA Appiicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: o

BOLA Liability: (%a) Assessad Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability lo be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD '8 2270.

r,

JOANME LEE KHANG MIN 07/05/2019
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

[

Ploase sttach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher: Authorisation to Act: Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)



¥y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
v 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199807198R GST Reg, No. 19-9507198-R
Afflliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automablle
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM18001206/Kfb3g2

B SHENTON WAY #24-D1

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 s L M“m"“ﬂﬂllmm

ATTNLYNN Code: ASM
E : Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJP BO94P Veh. Inspected SJC 1358)
Policy No. VPA/P1918878 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SSMD1ACG Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 21/01/2018
a5 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA FIT (A) c.c 1339
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. GEBG1020883 Colour METALLIC BLACK
Odometer 104674 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Slze Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/45R16 BRIDGESTONE 5 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/45 R18 BRIDGESTONE 5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/45R16 BRIDGESTONE 5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre [205/45R16 BRIDGESTONE 5 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S REAR BODY
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  12/01/2019 Inspection Date 25/01/2019
Survey held at 10 AMK IND PARK 24 #03-11
Repairer ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 4 Working Days




¥y L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
-y 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX. 6256 4315
Reg. No. 195607198R GS5T Reg. No. 18-8607188-R Page No..1of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJC 1399
aty Description of Parts Condition I
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR RH DOOR (CONSISTENT) BENT 746.10 746.10
1|REAR RH DOOR OUTER MOULDING (CONSISTENT)  |SERVICEABLE 50.60
1|REAR RH DOOR FRAME BLACK STICKER (CENTER) NECESSARY 36.20 36.20
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR RH DOOR FRAME BLACK STICKER (REAR) NECESSARY 38.20 36.20
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR RH DOOR OUTER HANDLE (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 75,60
1|REAR RH DOOR LOCK (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 23160
LABOUR
1|REAR RH DOOR LOCK STRIKER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 2510
LABOUR
1|REAR RH DOOR REGULATOR (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 374.20 .
1|REAR RH DOOR WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 100.20
1|REAR RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD (CONSISTENT)  [SERVICEABLE 495,00
1|REAR RH FENDER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 852 40
LABOUR
1|REAR RH FENDER SPLASH SHIELD (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 32,60
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 49720
LABOUR
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 33.00 -
1|RH ROCKER PANEL (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 387.20
LABOUR
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -754 64 -163.70
3.018.56 664.80
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 380.00
1|REAR RH WHEEL RIM (SN) (CONSISTENT) DENTED 682.40 250,00
10[REAR RH DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP (SN) NOT NECESSARY 35.00 -
(CONSISTENT)
10|REAR RH FENDER SPLASH SHIELD CLIP(SN) NOT NECESSARY 35.00 .
(CONSISTENT)
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP(SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 35.00 :
1.167.40 250,00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19001296/Kib3g2




' V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

= 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. MNo: 199607168R GST Reg. No, 19-9507188-R Page No.:2 of 2
T o Estimate By | Our Adjusted

aty Description of Parts Condition wmhapgu P

LABOUR

SPRAY PAINTING ON ALL AFFECTED AREA 1,100.00 800.00

LABOUR REMOVE/REFIX ACCIDENT DAMAGES PARTS 1,200.00 500.00

TO KNOCK JACK ,CUT WELD AND REALIGN ACCIDENT
AFFECTED AREA.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR
RH DOOR LOCK,REAR RH DOOR LOCK STRIKER,REAR
RH FEMDER.REAR BUMPER AND RH ROCKER PANEL

TO APPLY ANTI RUST TREATMENT 120.00 30.00
TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM & LIGHT, B80.00 20,00/
TO CHECK & ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT. 120.00 80.00
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR NOT NECESSARY 120,00
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE TIRE ,RIM AND ON WHEEL 120.00 20.00
BALANCING.
TO TRANSFER REAR RH DOOR INMNER 80,00 60.00
COMPARTMENT MECHANISMASSY & ETC. TO NEW
DOOR)}
TO TRANSFER REAR RH DOOR WINDSCREEN GLASS TO £80.00
NEW DOOR.}

3,000.00 1,490.00
GRAND TOTAL T7.185.96 - 2,394.80
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS L 1.900.00

(TO_ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Repart Ref No. CC4/ASM19001296/Kb3g2

y 4va

KONG SENG CHEONG
Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD FARTIES.- This Report s made saiwly lor the uss and banefil of the Cliem named on the frent page of ihis Repern.
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